TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Declaration to Correct Chain of Title

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trelleborg Sealing Solutions US, Inc.		03/19/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Humphreys Pharmacal, Incorporated	
Street Address:	31 East High Street	
City:	East Hampton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06424	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0617742	MARAVILLA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)668-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-668-8042

Email: dcdocketing@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: David R Haarz

Address Line 1: 11730 Plaza America Dr

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8394E-500000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R Haarz
Signature:	/david r haarz/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0221

900102039

Date:	03/19/2008			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=MARAVILLA Correction#page1.tif				
cource=MARAVILLA Correction#page2 tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0222 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration No. 617742 – MARAVILLA

DECLARATION TO CORRECT CHAIN OF TITLE

David R Haarz declares as follows:

1. I am the attorney for Trelleborg Sealing Solutions US, Inc..

2. On January 23, 2006, the Assignment Services Division of the United

States Patent and Trademark Office recorded at Reel 003315 Frame 0386-0389 an

assignment of various trademark registrations from Chase-Walton Elastomers, Inc. to

Trelleborg Sealing Solutions US, Inc.

3. The Assignment recorded at Reel 003315 Frame 0386-0389 was

incorrectly indexed against Registration No. 617742 for the mark MARAVILLA owned by

Humphreys Pharmacal, Incorporated.

4. Humphreys Pharmacal, Incorporated was and remains the record owner of

Registration No. 617742 and the recording of the assignment at Reel 003315 Frame

0386-0389 was in error and is to be ignored.

5. The mistake in the indexing of the assignment at Reel 003315 Frame 0386-

0389 was made in good faith with no intent to deceive.

The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are

punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful

false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or

any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0223

Declaration to Correct Chain of Title Registration No. 617742

knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Dated: March 19, 2008

RECORDED: 03/19/2008

David R. Haarz

Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

11730 Plaza America Dr.

Suite 600

Reston, Virginia 20190

703-668-8042

703-668-8200 - Facsimile

Attorneys for Trelleborg Sealing Solutions US, Inc.